
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Dear Parents, Carers, Students, Staff and Friends 

 

Thank you to you all for making this COVID-19 year a good and successful year at our wonderful   

College.  We would like to wish   all our families a safe and happy Christmas and a very prosperous 

New Year. 

 

 
 

Reminders: 

➢ Primary School Semester 2 Report/Certificate of Completion Date 

Collect your child’s 2020 Semester 2 Report and 2020 Certificate of Completion from your child’s 

class teacher next Monday 7 December between 8.30am to 11.30am. 
o Prep to Grade 2   at   Wonderland and  

o Grade 3 to Grade 6 Vaivai Gate area. 

 

 

 

 

 

➢ Secondary School Semester 2 Report Collection Date – Grade 7, 9 and 11  

NEWSLETTER 
Friday, 4th December 2020 



 

Date:  Wednesday, 9 December    Time:  830.am to 12.30pm   Venue:  Vaivai  Gate area 

Grade 7, 9 and 11 Home Room Secondary School Teachers will be at the venue to distribute your 

child’s 2020   Semester 2 Report. 

 

Staff Leaving at the end of the year 

We take this opportunity to farewell and sincerely thank seven teachers who will not return in 2021 

for various reasons. 

 

Mrs Caroline Kimat 

Ms Odila Peto 

Mrs Margaret Rongda 

Mr Nicholas Juhula 

Ms Zita Pushai 

Mrs Mary Kaule 

Mr Jonathan Guan 

 

We also farewell and give special thanks to Mr Michael Wena who has served the school as a cleaner 

and also for his gift of service for being present every morning and afternoon after school at the 

Vaivai Street School Crossing for our students for 25 years He resigned and plans to return to his 

home province. 
 

We express our gratitude to all our staff leaving and wish them every success in the future. 

 

2021 School Uniforms stock will be available from the second week of January 2021 at the 

following shops: 

 

Shop Name Location Trading Hours 

Cherish Lady 

Boutique 

1st Level, Vision City 

Megamall 

9.00am-9.30pm 

Baby Care Waterfront Food World 9.00am-7.30am 

  

Any queries, please contact Mrs  Lin on Landline 3028559,  Mobile 727 77772 and Mobile 781 

80733 

 

2021   School  Year Term Dates 

 

Term Start of Term Date End of Term Date 

No. of 

Teaching 

Weeks 

Term Holiday Dates 

1 Monday, February 1 Friday, April 9 10 Monday, April 12 – Friday, April 16 

2 Monday, April 19 Friday, June 25 10 Monday, June 28 – Friday, July 9 

3 Monday, July 12 Friday, September 17 10 
Monday, September 20 – Friday, 

September 24 

4 Monday, September 27 Friday, December 10 11 Monday, December 13 - Friday, 

January 28, 2022 

 

 

 

 

Teachers Resumption Date is   Monday 25 January 2021 

All students begin    classes on   Monday 1 February 2021 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

 

Thank you 
                 
Fr Ben Fleming MSC   George Swamy   Mrs Igo  
a/Executive Director        Principal – Secondary  Principal – Primary 
 
 

     
   


